



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.F.A. 27/2025

SMT NILOFER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vinay Gupta, Adv.

Versus

SH PREM KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv. for R-2
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **08.10.2025**

CM APPL. 62855/2025 *(By Respondent no.2 seeking directions)*

1. By virtue of the present application, the respondent no.2 seeks a direction to the appellant for providing the missing page nos.145 to 168 of the paper book.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant accepts notice. He, without adverting to the merits involved, submits that he is carrying the same with him today.
4. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2, appearing through video conferencing, submits that the same shall be collected within a period of *three days*.
5. The present application is allowed and disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/Ab