



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.F.A. 27/2025, CM APPL. 47683/2025, CM APPL. 47684/2025
SMT NILOFER SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. Jittin Dua, Advocate.

versus

SH PREM KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. K.K. Verma, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
13.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.2, appearing through video conferencing, submits that despite the last order, he is yet to receive a copy of the requisite documents.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant assures this Court that the same shall be supplied to the learned counsel for respondent no.2 within a period of three days.
3. Renotify on 02.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/NA