



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.F.A. 27/2025 & CM APPL. 47683/2025, CM APPL. 47684/2025**
SMT NILOFER SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Vinay Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SH PREM KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Mr. Anuj Kapoor,
Mr. K.K. Verma, Ms. Anita R. Mishra,
Ms. Kirti Kapoor, Ms. Divyam, Ms.
Ananya Yadav, Ms. Harsimran Kaur
& Mr. Tushar Saini, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
02.02.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 02, 2026