



\$~30

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

EX.F.A. 27/2025 & CM APPL. 47683-84/2025

SMT NILOFER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Jitin Dua, Advocate.

versus

SH PREM KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Ms. Anita R. Mishra, Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Ms. Kirti Kapoor, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the latter has passed away and seeks time to take appropriate steps.
3. Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 submits that the response has been filed, however, the same is lying under objection. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 23.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/bsr/sg